503425172 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3471807

SEQUENCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA	2
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

l	Name	Execution Date
	CHAWARIN SAKULSACHA	08/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL TRADE SERVICE CO. LTD
Street Address:	1 SKY PLAZA ROAD
Internal Address:	1/F AIRPORT WORLD TRADE CENTRE
City:	HONG KONG INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D728808
Patent Number:	D720077
Patent Number:	8777028

CORRESPONDENCE DAT	A				
Fax Number:	(603)	518-7395			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	603 8	351 4148			
Email:	claire	@ziplawpllc.com			
Correspondent Name:	Z IP I	AW PLLC			
Address Line 1:	1015 ELM STREET SUITE 201				
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CLAIRE ZOPF			
SIGNATURE:		/ClaireZopf/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/06/2015			
Total Attachments: 1					
source=Assignment-GTS#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:	🖾 U.S.	and/or 🛛	Foreigr	Right	its
		A same find a strain			

For: X U.S. Application or X U.S. Patent By: Inventor(s) or X Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00). the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR:

Chawarin Sakulsacha 1349, 41R, Saichel Mansion Bangkok, Thailand

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE;

Global Trade Service Co. Ltd

1/F Airport World Trade Centre,

1 Sky Plaza Road

 $\overline{\boxtimes}$

Hong Kong International Airport, Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE \boxtimes

the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America

an undivided _____ percent (__%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority.

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled SOFT SPOUT and which is found in: XXXXX

- U.S. Design Patent No. D728,808 issued on May 5, 2015;
- U.S. Design Patent No. D720.077 issued on December 23, 2014; and
- U.S. Patent No. 8.777.028 issued on July 15, 2014;
- and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above application/patent or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent concerning any reissue or re-examination thereof:

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application, said invention and said Letters Patent and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hap

Date: 06-Aug - 2015

Chawahn Sakulsacha

RECORDED: 08/06/2015